
 
1.Recently, where was the 5th meeting of the ASEAN-India Trade in Goods Agreement (AITIGA) Joint 

Committee held? 

[A] Jakarta 

[B] New Delhi 

[C] Moscow 

[D] Beijing 

Correct Answer: A [Jakarta ] 

2.Which country hosts BIMSTEC Business Summit 2024? 

[A] India 

[B] Nepal 

[C] Bhutan 

[D] Myanmar 

Correct Answer: A [India] 

3.Which day is celebrated as ‘National Handloom Day’ every year? 

[A] 5 August 

[B] 6 August 

[C] 7 August 

[D] 8 August 

Correct Answer: C [7 August] 

4.Bandhavgarh Tiger Reserve, recently seen in the news, is located in which state? 

[A] Odisha 

[B] Uttar Pradesh 

[C] Madhya Pradesh 

[D] Gujarat 

Correct Answer: C [Madhya Pradesh] 

5.What is ‘C-130J Super Hercules’, recently seen in news? 

[A] Air-to-Air beyond visual range missile 

[B] Nuclear ballistic submarine 

[C] Turboprop military transport aircraft 

[D] Heavy lift helicopter 

Correct Answer: C [Turboprop military transport aircraft] 



 
6.Recently, which state has become the first in country to implement a Disaster Risk Transfer 

Parametric Insurance Solution (DRTPS)? 

[A] Manipur 

[B] Assam 

[C] Nagaland 

[D] Mizoram 

Correct Answer: C [Nagaland] 

7.Which state government recently launched ‘Upasthiti Portal’ for Health Department employees? 

[A] Jharkhand 

[B] Bihar 

[C] Odisha 

[D] Gujarat 

Correct Answer: A [Jharkhand] 

8.Adichunchanagiri Peacock Sanctuary, recently seen in news, is located in which state? 

[A] Kerala 

[B] Tamil Nadu 

[C] Maharashtra 

[D] Karnataka 

Correct Answer: D [Karnataka] 

9.Recently, who has been conferred with Fiji’s highest civilian award ‘Companion of the Order of 

Fiji’? 

[A] Droupadi Murmu 

[B] Narendra Modi 

[C] S. Jaishankar 

[D] Amit Shah 

Correct Answer: A [Droupadi Murmu ] 

10.Recently, which ministry has introduced its first Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs) for the 

seamless transport of human organs? 

[A] Ministry of Home Affairs 

[B] Ministry of  Science and Technology 

[C] Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 

[D] Ministry of Rural Development 

Correct Answer: C [Ministry of Health and Family Welfare] 



 
 


